IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ROBERT M. LIEBERT, DECEASED, BY AND THROUGH KATHY LIEBERT, SPECIAL ADMINISTRATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF ROBERT M. LIEBERT, Appellant,

VS.

LYNN J. LIEBERT,

Respondent.

No. 47867

FILED

DEC 1 0 2007

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

EY SUPPLIES CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

JANETTE M. BLOOM

By: _

cc: Hon. N. Anthony Del Vecchio, District Judge, Family Court Division Ara H. Shirinian, Settlement Judge Bruce I. Shapiro, Ltd. Willick Law Group

Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

07-26639